DOCKET NO._ ™

Number Term Year

1c8 September 1961

Agssociates Discount Corp.

Versus

Guy S. Solids




RSU-516 (2-64)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF SALES AND USE TAX

KARRISBURG
INVOICE FOR LEGAL COSTS
From . } Date -t
T SRW - SR R o at T R

il aatian aitiby

§ s I = 3 e
Wiani 4 v hnd go Weslohow

¥
.




+

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY LEDGER NO.

CLEARFIELD, PA,

. Sopt 29, TO6T
Gmith . Sedbh and iesl ?

ro SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, br.

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT
Associates Niscount Corp Mo 108 bent ler: r961
vs
.y S. Solida 70 TO Sent erm 1967
DR, © 3475 nxec Nebt £217.30
Levy 3075
Lervice 3.75 int ¥r 10/6/61 TTe90
e/s d/s 2,00
"1leage 5.60 At .ornay Il «50
Comea !i - 35____
&bty Comu 32.60
‘oatl .23.20
_ rerilf Coste 23.20
-3 . 3,73
Ll 3.0 0 wotal . 297.59
A/ R -
. s G0
%—'/Q &7(“ —em = - —=t
LIRS N
SHERIFF
Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.

P. L. Laws. 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY LEDGER NO.
CLEARFIELD, PA.

Aach 29, 796"

ottt o ¥ 19 AW o) o

To SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, bpr

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT
~Lesnotates Tiscount ' sy el O et s 96T
vs
. y i . i Ol 16& ID ‘?j {) A..*U”)h o i"\rT -
TR, 3.7 xea0 ebt 277630
T ovy 3. 75
erv’ce 3e(5 rat ir 10/6/6: 099
/s 4/8 270
- 1leare SefN ol ornoy Tl o517
ore — g! - gbm-....
ébt’y ”Gm . 32.6”
cetl 23.29
el Losbty 23_.29__
stael 292,59

SHERIFF

Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said. ‘Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of

his interest therein.
P. L. Laws. 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



LEDGER NO,
CLEARFIELD, PA.

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY

Sept 29, 1261

_Smith, Smith and Work

to SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, or.

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT NO. TERM AMOUNT
Associates Discount Corp No I08 Sept Term 1961
vs .
Guy S. Solida No I0 Sepp Term I961
RDR. $3.75 Exec Debt $217.30
Levy 3.75
Service 3.75 Int Fr 10/6/61 I1.99
c/s d/s 2.00
Mileage 5.60 Attorney I4.50
Comm .
Atty Commr 32.60
Toatl $23.20
Sheriff Costs 23.20
Total $299.59

Charles G. Ammerman

SHERIFF

Please Give This Prompt Attention Return this Bill with Remittance

No Sheriff shall be required to render any service in any civil proceedings until he receives indemnity satisfactory to him
for the payment of his official fees, mileage, expenses, and legal costs or payment of same, from the party at whose instance or
for whose benefit such service is to be performed, but any money advanced for his charges, and not earned or expended shall
be refunded to the payer thereof. And in case he does not receive his charges in advance or upon demand, he may file with
his return an itemized list of unpaid fees, mileage, costs and expenses respecting the services to which such return relates,
and if no exceptions are filed to the same within thirty days, from the time of making such return, the items included in such
list shall be considered taxed, and confirmed as fees and costs due such Sheriff and become a judgment in law against
the party for whose benefit the services were rendered as well as against any other party who may be or become liable for
such fees and costs by law; and the said.'Sheriff may issue an execution for the amount so taxed, and collect the same from
any party so chargeable therewith without further suit, and shall not be disqualified to enforce such execution by reason of
his interest therein.

P. L. Laws. 1923 Act No. 220, page 347.



SMITH, SMITH AND WORK

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANK G. SMITH CLEARFIELD, PA. POST OFFICE BOX 130
WILLIAM U. SMITH 101 N. SECOND STREET
JOSEPH P. WORK TELEPHONE POPLAR 5-5595

December 7, 1961

Mr., Charles G. Ammerman,
Sheriff of Clearfield County
Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania
Re: Associates Discount Corp.
vs
Guy Solida
Dear Sheriff Ammerman:
What is the status of the above execu-
tion which was delivered to you sometime ago?

Very truly yours,

PN AN
(SN
William U. Smith

WUS :ve



SMITH, SMITH AND WORK

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANK G, SMITH CLEARFIELD, PA. POST OFFICE BOX 180
WILLIAM U. SMITH 101 N. SECOND STREET
JOSEPH P. WORK TELEPHONE POPLAR 5-E5985

November 6, 1961

Mr. Charles G. Ammerman,
Sheriff of Clearfield County
Court House

Clearfield, Pennsy_vania

Re: Associates Discount Corp.
vs
Guy Solada

Dear Buzzie:

On behalf of Associates Discount I placed
in your hands for execution two accounts against
Guy Solada. Purportedly his car and other per-
sonal property were levied upon. Two weeks ago
he asked for sometime to pay of one week. Noth-
ing has been done todate. Would you please promptly
levy and schedule the sale?

ézjry truly %ours E .

William U. Smith

WUS :ve



| Sheriff’s Sale

)

By virtue of A WRIT __ . ..ocvtion
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, there will be exposed to Public
Sale, at the

»»—-—a——l-z:.cu--—a:i-'----;-reaa%ﬁﬁ?se@--%Ss—fhrehmud*mm';-irm-"ﬁa:rzj;“"l’zi".‘"“‘

located in the SLounghia Of ,aﬁ&z’x
on —Tuesaday the Stk da‘y Of JOury
Ao D- 19 .,.62, L) at ]Og 02 O,CIOCk,,__*W&*,J M- “_"'}ETS';‘!I."'.'"‘ the
following property:
Agsgoclatos wiscounts Corn <0 109 Lont weri 1201
Vo h
{ay Le & Delle . Solide G0 11 seot wora 1.0
isgociatos Discount Corp £2 108 Sept Lura 1061
7L
(uy S. Jolida ~0 10 Uspt wera 1001

Ono 1058 Dodge futomobile Iic .o P 52 « 810

L11 personal Propcrty bolonging te the voiendant,.

AND ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY DELONGING
TO THE DEFENDANTS AND NOT TNLIV T 7g 1oy,

Seized, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of

L E . o 3 T L s X gt 1w s i 3 2

, Sheriff

sharloa G ol

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa.,

----- Hecember-26;-1¢61

NOTICE: All claims to the property must be filed with the sheriff before sale and all
claims to the proceeds before distribution; a sheriff’s schedule of distribu-
tion will be on file in his office, five (5) days after sale; and distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed
within ten (10) days thereafter.



SHERIFF'S LEVY

BY VIRTUE of Writ of Execution, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I have levied on the following described property

of the Defendant, situated in the

Seized, taken in execution, and to be sold as the property of

oy LSl s @ o

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa., .. /(// 0 196/
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Claim for Exemption—Published and sold by

Civil Suit for Debt, Betore
Associabes Discount Cbe Judgment, $.560¢Q0........
Du Bois, Pa Costs,  Included in above.
vs. Total $660.00......
Della Jo and Guy Se Solida Execution issued and directed to
235 Northwood Aves, _Albert Polrhomki Repte Sheriff, Constable
Du Bois, Pae

To _Present She::iil,cr assistant. Constable,

Dear Sir: Please take notice that as to the above execution,
I claim the benefit of the Act of Assembly, approved the 9th day of April, 1849, entitled, “An Act to
exempt property to the value of three hundred dollars ($300) from levy and sale on execution, and
distress for rent,” and that I desire an appraisement in compliance with the said Act, of all property
levied on under said execution, and I hereby request and notify you to appoint appraisers, and to have
the same appraised in compliance with the provisions of the said Act, and request that you will notify

me of the time and place of holding such appraisement.

Wjj[)e to si e Respectfully Yours, N

/ L 7 H_y . '

Farree West Ny )/ 5 9% Yy s
st //(lzw-‘ff / , v

...... Dll ..B.Qi.s.;...P.ﬁn " Pa,, 1.5"‘ 62 19

7302



Sheriff’s;‘Sa

o N ;
=== Lo Vo

- - N

________

By virtue of A WRIT__ ot xecusion_ )E?Z"# LGLZ, L2 A
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,

Pennsylvania and to me directed, there will be exposed to Public

Sale, at the ri1ace of Restdence 235 Northwood - Ave,-Du-Boisy—Bas——

located in the ‘Towmship . ... Of Sandy

ON _Tuesday the 9th day of Januery .
AD.1962 ,at _10:00 .. oclock, s .M. _n.s.z.  the
following property:

Assoclates Discount Corp No 109 Sept Term 1961

Guy S. & Eglla J. Solida No 11 Sept Term 1961

Associates Discount Corp No 108 Sept Term 1961

Guy S. So‘{?.da ilo 10 Sept Term 18961

One 1958 Dodge Automobile ILic No P 52 - 810

All personal Property belonging to the Defendant.

£Z3 ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY I 00 5

TO TiHE DEFENDALTS AND NOT ENUAL AT L0 T

HADVIE S

Seized, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of

Guy S. and DellaJ. Solida

__Cherles. G. ammerman 9 Shel'iff

Sheriff’s Office, Clearfield, Pa., pecember 26, 1061

NOTICE: Al claims to the property must be filed with the sheriff before sale and all
claims to the proceeds before distribution; a sheriff’s schedule of distribu-
tion will be on file in his office, five (5) dayvs after sale; and distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed
within ten (10) days thereafter.



Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

hesocintes Di s o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ssoclates Discount Corporation OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

ve.

e 3. Solid
Ty oLtaa NO. 10 September Term, 19 61

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Jommonwealth of Penngylvania ) S
S:
Jounty of Clearfield 5

o the Sheriff of Clearfield County:
Guy S. Solida

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against
, defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the following property of the defendant(s) and to sell his interest
therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the following property of the defendant not levied upon in the

possession of , a8 garnishee,

and to notify the garnishee that
(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s)
and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof,

(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the posses-
sion of anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added

as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $.217.30

Interest from October 6, 1960 Attys. Comm. $.32.60

Costs (to be added) A t/t orneys $_ .50
4

w—— %
Prothonotgty /

@5 By .
T Deputy

Jate_ Sentember 20, 1961 Proth’y. No. 64




. m

3120

Wiiliam Charney, Sherirt

This WRIT ia baing returned in CCMPLIANCE

with the RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE No.

RECEIVED WRIT THIS --2¢“ay

No. 10 September Term, 19 61 of .wmhnxa«\ A. D, Hw,.&\,
at / 22 \ M
IN THE COURT OF COMMON P :
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, m&\&\.ﬁ\%m&&%\\%.\

PENNSYLVANIA. Sheriff

No.108 September Term, 19 61

Associstes Discount Corporation

V8.

Guy S. Solida
T e WRIT OF EXECUTION

- 921 S. Prady St. (Money Judgments)
DuBolis, Pa.
EXECUTION DEBT ||$217.30
Interest from - - - ||10/6/60
Prothonotary - - - |
Use Attorney - - || 14,50
IT OF EXECUTIO
WRIT O C N Use Plaintiff - - |
Attorney’s Comm. - || 32.60
. i.unt.._ . .
g Satisfaction - - -
FILED -
Sheriff - - - - - |
< hue 17w
f
ARCHIE HILL i Noc..g
+ PROTHONOTAY

Smith, Smith & sork .. _
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

Smith, Smith & “ork
Attorney(s) for Plaintiff(s)



Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgments.

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
Vs

M%a /0§ \Aﬁ/ ’7[f
GUY S. SOLIDA

NO. /d September Term, 19 61

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

(1). directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

(2). against the following property_.. all property in the possession

________ , of defendant(s) and
(3). ragainsbtlwdatinming prepestyintimhatrdsxofframex sgaxnishes x
(4). and index this writ

(a) against Guy..S. S8olida

defendant(s) and

(b) sogaimsb , Bgxganpisheex
emackis pendanxagainsk xeal:proprrtyxsithodefendant(sxin e of paxnishea az folipwssx

(Specificelly describe property)
(If space insufficient attach extra sheets)

(5). Amount due $.217.30
Interest from oct. 6, 1960 L S
Attys. Com. 32.60
Costs (to be added) S -

SKITH, SMNITH & VORK /- 5
BY: /) Z/ \%

Attorneyvfor Plaintiff (s)

Proth’y. No. 63



No. Term, 19
No. Term, 19

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

V8.

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

RECEIVED WRIT THIS... ___. day
of . AD,19.__,

at oL M.

Sheriff

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT |

Interest from - - -

Prothonotary - - -~

Use Attorney

Use Plaintiff - -

Attorney’s Comm. -

Satisfaction

Sheriff - - - - -

' T

SRS 1o
wii. T- HAGERTY %
CLERK -

Attorney for Emgﬁwﬁmv



ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT In the Court of Common Pleas

GORPORATION of Clearfzld County,
vs. of September Term, 19 61

OWX. R ROLIDA. Now.dO.........

921 S, . Brady Street, DuBois D, S. B.

State of Pennsplvania,
County of ......! Clearfield. ...

The Plaintiff's claim in the above stated action without writ, Is founded on a single
bill, hereto annexed, under the hand and seal  of the Defendant , bearing date the

SR -1 1 : W day of... O¢tober  A.D.19 59, whereby the Defendant
doth promise to pay to the said Plaintiff the sum of
.0ne..Thousand. .Seventy-one..and..12/100 ($1071.12) -Dollars, for value
received, with interest from... Oc.. 27, 1958 . . which single bill contains a Warrant

of Attorney, authorizing any attorney of any Court of Records of Pennsylvania, or elsewhere,

to appear for said Defendant , and after one or more declarations filed, to confess judg-

ment against............. DAL and in favor of said Plaintiff for the said sum of

One thousand seventy-one and 12/100 ($1071.12) poliars with interest

fromQctober 27,.1889. .. ... ..«as aforesaid, costs of suit and release of errors in the

entering of said judgment, or the issuing of any process thereon:.together. with. all.
waivers

part
of atkwhich said sum, with the interest thereon, is hereby certified to be justly due and owing
by the said Defendant to the said Plaintiff , to wit: The sumof $..217.30 ..

Interest § 106— Do 32..80 6
rierest trom uITH SHITH & )on'c i/ 2 477

W

State of Pennsylvania, -
Coun]y of Clearfield

“I.\Horney for Plaintiff

By virtue of special warrant of Attorney above mentioned, and hereunto annexed,.......
Smith,. Smith & York, Attorneys..appear for the Defendant in the
stated action without writ, as of....5gptember . Term, 1951 | and therein confess judg-

ment against him and in favor of. Assaciates. Discount.....
Lorporation. . .. the Plaintiff , for sum of ... Two hundred seventeen and 30/100
L(8217,30)....................Dollars, with interest from....October. 5, 1950

costs of suit and release of all errors in the entering of said

judgment, and issving of any process thereon..... together with all waivers.

SMITH, SLITH & WORK ﬂ

BY: 114

Aﬂomey for Defendum

To P) Esq'r
Pro. Com. Pleas of ... Co,




We hereby certify that the precise residence address of the within judgment creditor

WORK

t: N
s
LA/

is....‘......1.0.3...l‘l......B.r.a..cly....s.tx:.c.a.t......D.u.Bois.,SEﬂ].ﬁ
BY: (7

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ECourt of Comnron Pleag
- Clearliield. ... County

............. ASSCCIATES..DISCOUNT......---
CORPORATION

Vs,

oo G T L SOQLIDA

D.S.B.

Note of Warrant of Atiorney

uo_ﬂ.-- w N.Hu.po
from 10-56-5

Inferest, - «

AHty’s Com. -~ . 32.60
Filed.....coooereoce. U, N\ xh .\w\@l st

eertteierieereettedernoresen .1.6-_5».64
m g B AHors

..................................................................




S avciango BAILMENT LEASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
. ite Bi; ned By Lessge aad Lie e ' . Oct- 27 1 59 Brunch . DuBOiS . Pennsylvan
i e Guy S. Solida ‘mo . . ..921 S. Brady Street, DuBois, Pa.

1 Plesse Print i Name) (Street «Mity und Pdstal Zoune) 1County) lStaté'

T Wheelock Buick, Inc. = iewers add§ S. Brad,y Street, DuBois, Pa.

- Nume of Deiler 1 Lessor) {Nuo. and o nyl 1 Pastal Zone. 1County . ’ lgtdlEI
Lessee ' which means ull lessees juintly and seversilys hus todsy lwused on the tellowing terms from Lessor, the tollowing nescribed MOTUR VEHICLE:
_New or Used[ Muke of Motor Vehicle No. Cyl _Year "Model No.~ "Type of Body N __Serid Number Motor Number License Number

one Used| DeSoto 8 ,1955 FD 2 Door 155254550 |

3 S{ Automatic s . Power "7 Power 1 | Window r Alr Con- 1 7 'j
Radio LX] Heater | Transmission &/ Overdrive . _ Steering . _. Brakes . . Lifts o ditioning . . Other .
S4id motor vehicle will be kept at .. .. . T ..Same -
. +Number ‘and Streets 1City and Staten
Lessee waurrants that said motor vehicle is leased primarily ror:
S Personal. family or household use. i Business use.
Title to said motor vehicle und a security interest therein. under the Uniform Cotr -
1.  Cash Price of motor vehicle leased including following mercia}l Code, is retained by the holder hereof. Suid sec urity interest shall also secure
) any future advances touade by the holder to Lessee, however, Lessor is not obligated to
extra equipment ritemize: = e muke any such adviances.
1195 QO Lessee covenants not to purt with the pussession of or sell any part or «ll of said
3 £ A ON motor vehicle or remove said motor vehicle frum suid county where he now resides und
" . that he will exhibit said motor vehicle up demund. He will not use or permit the same
2. Down Payment of Rent: Cash . s to be used in violation of any State or KFederal law,
o o The motor vehicle shall be at Lessez's risk. The Lessor or holder is authorized to
Trade-in: Make .. P‘ly e o Year 195l+ purchase fire, theft and such uther insurance ip such form and amounts as indicated
X herein. If no insurance is included her2in and Lessee fuils to obtasin insurance or if
Model:. Sav - $5L5‘00 such insursnce is concelled, Lessee hereby authorizes the holder to purchase fire, theft
nar . } and colliston insursnce and agrees to pay any additional premium therefor together
Lessee’s Total Down Payment of Rent e e $ 5“'5‘00 with inferest ut the highest legal cuntract rate us the holder muy demand, Lessee
S e , ; hereby assigns to the holder any monies not in excess of the unpaid balance hereunder
3. Unpald Cash Balance of Rental.. .. e B 650‘08 which may become paysble under insurince, the premium for which was puid by the
. . - Lessor or holder, including return or unearned premiums. snd airects any insurance
t.  Insurance Premium Costs . e lll. o N/
8 sts § 3‘0 cumpany to moke such payment direct to the holder to be applied to satd unpaid
Check Insurance Coveruges to be Included in Contraet balunce and appoints the holder as attorney in tuct to endorse any draft, Unexpired
premiums received by holder resulting trom cancellation of insurance, originally placed
COVERAGE APPLICABLE TO MOTOR VEHICLE for at Lessee's expense, shall be credited to uny matured unpaid installments or returned
tu Lessee it no defsult exists.
Term.... 2.L|'....m0nths effective OCt. 27 .19 59 Lessee uygrees: to puy promptly all tixes und assessments upon the motor vehicle
and or for its use or operation anr or on this lease; tu keep the motor vehicle free from
50 Deductible Collision thomprehensjve S liens and security interests; nut to use it for hire or illegslly; to send notice by register-
ed mad to the holder within 72 bours after repossession if Lessee claims that any
1 Fire, Theft & Combined Add. Cov's. CXR(,M] derv. articles not included berein were contuined in the muotor venicle #t the time of re-
poussession,
OTHER INSURANCE COVERAGES 0 Credit Lite §... ... . .. . Time is of the essence and the oceurrence of anv of the following shall, at the
m 17 optivn of the Lessor and without notice or demand on Lessee, cuonstitute an event of
0 Limited % Life, Accident & Health § . default hereunder; 'a, the non-payment. when due. ot any rental .nstallment or uther
1 No insurdance included unless checked above) sum; b the breach of uny warranty, eovenant, agreement or provision herein con-

5. Other Costd titemize)

6. Principal Amount Financed tsum of items 3, 4 and 5 ... $.
debtors.

and Other Costs titem 5 . - $.

S, Time Balance (sum of items 6 and 7. Lessee promises to 51071 1"
pay said Time Balance at the office of the Associates
Discount Corporation shown in the upper right hund cor-
ner tn such comn or currency of the United Stutes of
America 4s at the time of payment shall be legal tender
for the payment of public and private debts, in

tained; 1cr uninsurability of the Lessee or faiure tv maintsin insursnce. td: the sale
Sa’les Tax & Fees 31.00 or encumbrancing of the motor vehicle or the creating uf u security interext therein in
e T 3 I . any person other thsn rhe holder hereor: (e. attachment or levy of executivn ur other
864.1'7 process against the motor vehicle; +f) voluntsry or involuntary bankruptey of Lessee,
- - ol S insulvency of Lessee, 1 r the Lessee's taking advantage of soy law tor the relief of

1f Lessee defsults, the unpald time balunce shall without notice become due torth-
7. Finance Charge excluding Insurance Premium (item 4 206 95 with. Lessee agrees in such cases to pay ssid time balance und amount or. at holder

el election, to reliver the motor vehicle tu the holder fully ussembled und 1n operating
condition. Holder may. without notice ur demand and with or withuut legal process,
lawtully, without breach uf peice, enter on premises where vehicle may be, take
possession of it and 4py persunal property therein or thereon, retsimng all psyments
fur use of vehicle by Lessee. Personal property muy be helid antid rdemand by Lessee
without iiability therefor. The motor vehicle may be re leased vr -old a0 o cCurianee
with law: the proceeds shill be crediten un the amount payable hersunder (6 accord
1nce with the provisivrs ut the Pennsylvunis Motur Vehicle Sales Fine sce Act and

3

i Lessee shall puy any deticiency aa providen by said Act.
21’- - monthly instalments of § l'll"063 : Lessee's Reinstatment Rights sfter Repussession: At holder's optwn, Lewsee may
zinni reinstate this leiase #na redeem the motor ‘Yehicle within 135 days atter nutice of repos-
beginning on ... (‘\IbL%iv,hszZar;' - 19 59 - and session. if Lessee pay- all porst-due (Detallments. acerued detaull charges 4nd, If
R S * replevined by lemal process. suthorized cost ov suit. including ressvnuble attorneys'
contipuing on the same day of each month thereafter fees, but if defsull uwt time of reposse- vy exceeds 15 duys, Lessee shall pay wlso the
until the Time Bulance is fully paid. expenses of retaking, revairing an: storage™uthorized by law, Lessee hes the right

E fist heo foorm Folder s optoar - to receen the motor vehicle ano terminate th
NO BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE le:::s; l‘:/ilt.rlh?r‘:);ui;l llu (‘LH): ;Tter nutite ot repos=ession, by paying the unp a time bal-

13

LIABILITY INSUR,ANCE INCLUDED ance, plus the lurepuing apblicabibe chafges, ¢usts ald eXpelses, MINUS unearned

finance charge. i Lessee dues nut - redeem, Lessee loses all Claim to the mutor vehicle

Upon the prepayment in full of all amounts que hereunder the Lessee shall pe allowed prepaymernt rebate represent:ng the pruportion of the finance ¢harse which the
sum of the periodical time balances after the date of prepayment bears to the sum of all pericdical tirre belances under the schedule of payment provided herein but the

holder shall be permitted to retain a minimum finance charge of $10.00. . e
Lessee agrees to pay default charges at the rate of 2¢( per month of the amount in arrears for eacn menta or [reetiinsl pert thereof exceeding ten fays.

Lessee lrrevocably authorizes any attorney of any court of record to appear for and enter judgment : f:aist Lescee for all mories payable hereunder with or wirhout
deciaration, with costs of suit. plus reasonable attorneys’ fees, release of errors, without stay uf execut vn wad o ®a4 ve the Cight v iNGLisiGon 00 a0y real estate that May
be levied upon under such judgment, and voluntarily condemns the same and authorizes the prothonotary or clerk to enter said condemnastion upon the fi, {a. Lessve ‘;‘;r'ces
that said real estate may be sold upon a fi. fa. and waives and releases all relief from all appraisement w1 . exempr.on 4nd homeste:d juw< Entry of jutzment :hail '\u‘l

constitute an election.

Upon expiration of this lease, Lessee will return the motor vehicle to Lessor, and if Lessee shall have pain a1l rentul when iue, Lessee shall thea have the vption to

purchase said motor vehicle with no further consideration. Lessee acknowledges that Lessor is nut the »gent of Associates Discount Corpuration,

Waiver of any default shall not be a waiver of any other default. The holde's rights and remedies herevi der sre cumulative. It any part hereof is invalid under the

laws of Pennsylvania, such part shall be deemed deleted, but shall not invalidate the rest of this lease. .
This agreement is subject to the provisions of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Sales Finance Act and the “"n.form (‘ommerclal (ode,
No oral agreement, representation or warranty shall be binding.

NOTICE TO BUYER
DO NOT SIGN THIS CONTRACT IN BI.ANK.
YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF THE CONTRACT YOU SIGN.

KEEP IT TO PROTECT YOU R LLEGAIL RIGHT .
Wheelock Buick, Inc, , 447

Signed

By \tﬁk\_,

.(Sealy Signed

L«"Oh— Pres.

Official Title

(8eal' Co: Lessee

Received an exact copy of the above contract at the time I or we signed it. Such copy contained

Lesso tyre identical with such signature on the original.

g

Customer

- 0-Lessee ..
D179W Rev. 3-58

tAddress:

(Sealy Customer and

el

0
3

¢
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GUARANTY .

In consideration of the execution of the instrument on the reverse side hereof, we jointly and severally guarantee to any holder the payment promptly when du
of every installment thereunder and the payment on demand of the entire unpaid balance if Lessee defaults in any payment of any installnlent at its due date or in any
other manner, without first requiring holder to proceed against Lessee. We waive notice of acceptance hereof and defaults thereunder and consent that holder may,
without affecting our liability,- release any rights against and grant extensions of time of payment to Lessee and other obligors. *

h (SEAL) . (SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT RECOURSE

For value received the undersigned hereby assigns the Security Agreement hereon to Associates Discount Corporation, without recourse, and hereby transfers title to
the motor vehicle described therein to said assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the Security Agreement are true, that said motor vehicle is free of all liens and
encumbrances or security interests of whatever nature or kind; that said Security Agreement is genuine and in all things what it purports to be, and that the undersigned
nas title to said motor vehicle and has a right to transfer title thereto; that a Certificate of Title with axsignee’s first lien noted thereon has or will be issued for said motor
vehicle; that all parties thereto huave capacity to contract and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impair the validity of said Security Agreement or
render it less valuable or valueless; and turther, that the undersigned believes that the facts stated in the Buyer’s Credit Statement enclosed are true. The warranties herein
contained are made to induce ussignee to purchase this Security Agreement and if any be untrue, with or without knowledge of the undersigned or reliance thereon by
assignee, the undersigned will on demand purchase this Security Agreement from the assignee for the balance remaining unpaid, notwitnstw(me words ‘‘without

recourse’’ included herein.

CSSy o~f
Dated this _25311 day of . _ Oct. . 195_9 Vlh_ee_lg@c B_'ll.'.L(:_k_,L Inc, By \( Apg L C { S »é:___

Dealer (Firm Name) (Official Title) Pres
.

STRAIGHT ASSIGNMENT WITH RECOURSE

For value received the undersigned hereby assigns the Security Agreement hereon to Associates Disccunt Corporation, with recourse, and hereny transfers title
to the motor vehicle described therein to said assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the Security Agreement are true, that sald motcr vehicle is free
of all liens and encumbrances or security interests of whatever nature or kind; that said Security Agreement is genuine and in all things what it purports to be, and
that the undersigned has title to said metor vehicle and has a right to transfer title thereto; that a Certificate of Title with assignee’s first lien noted thereon has or
will by issued for said motor vehicle; that all parties thereto have capacity to contract and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impair the
validity of said Security Agreement or render it less valuable or valueless; and further, that the undersigned believes that the facts stated in the Buyer's Credit
Statemnent enclosed are true,

The undersigned jointly and severally agree that in the event the buyer In sald Security Agreement fails to perform his part of the Security Agreement hereby
assigned, the undersigned will pay forthwith to said Associates Discount Corporation the entire unpaid balance in sald Security Agreement and further agrees to
pay said sum, although said motcr vehicle is converted or disposed of by the buyer or is confiscated for its unlawful use in violation of any State, City or Federal
Law or iz damaged because of a collision, and the undersigned hereby waives all benefit provided for him in Dealer’s Protection Agreement Ne¢. 1, and the under-
signed will further pay said sum although Associates Discount Corporation prior thereto, without his conssnt, has waived defaults made by the buyer in performing said
Security Agreement and;or granted extension of time to the buyer in which to perform, and/or taken possession of said motor vehicle.

Dated this day of | B W Y9 - L R S e i el BY_ ___ _ __  __ —
Dealer (Firm Name) (Official Title)

ASSIGNMENT

Kor value received, the undersigned hereby assigns the Security Agreement hereon to Associates Discount Corperation of South Bend, Indiana, and further
grants, bargains, sells and delivers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said assignee and warrants that the facts set forth in.said Security Agreement
are true, that said motor vehicle is free from all liens and encumbrances or security interests of whatever nature or kind; that said Security Agreement is genu-
ine and in all things what it purports te be; that the undersigned has good title to said motor vehicle and right to transfer title thereto; that a Certificate of Title
with assignee's first lien noted thereon has or will be issued for said motor vehicle; that all parties thereto have capacity to contract, that the undersigned has
no knowledge of any facts which impair the validity of said Becurity Agreement or render it less valuable or valueless, and that the undersigned belleves the
facts set forth in the Buyer's Credit Statement are true.

As a part of the foregoing Sccurity Agreement, the dealer's obligations in addition to those stated in the preceding paragraph are governed by the paragraph
set forth opposite the dealer's signature below.

1. FULL REPURCHASE AGREEMENT .
In consideration of Associates Discount Corporation purchasing from the undersigned the Se- Dated this _dayof _ _ ._ _ .~ L, 19

curity Agreement on the reverse side hereof, and accepting the undersigned’'s assignment of said

Security Agreement, the undersigned agrees with said Associates Discount Corporation that Me will

purchase from said Associates Discount Corporation the said motor vehicle in accordance with the ) "7 77 Dealer
provisions of Dealer's Protection Agreement No. 1, and will so purchase said mctor vehicle although By
Associates Discount Corporation prior thereto, without his consent, has waived defaults made by T T T T TTTT "Offielal Title - - =
the buyer in performing said Security Agreement and/or granted extension of time to sald.buyer
in which to perform. Tt T ‘Address of Dealer - -
2. LIMITED REPURCHASE AGREEMENT
In consideration of Assoclates Discount Corporation purchasing from the undersigned the Se- Dated this  _ . _.dayor_ _ _ __ _  __ . _,19

curity - Agreement on the reverse side hereof, and accepting the undersigned’s assignment of said

Security Agreement, the undersigned agrees with sald Associates Discount Corporation that, if the i e
Dealer

buyer in said Security Agreement fails to pay. installments of his obligation .

as set forth therein the undersigned will purchase from said Associates Discount Corporation the By __ —

said motor vehicle in accordance with the provisions of Dealer’s Protection Agreement No. 1, and Officidl Title

will so purchase said motor vehicle although Associates Discount Corporation prior thereto, without

his consent, has waived defaults made by the buyer in performing said Security Agreement and/or Address of Dealer
granted extension of time to said buyer in which to perform.
8. PARTIAL REPURCHASE AGREEMENT Dated this day of 19___

In consideration of Associates Discount Corporation purchasing from the undersigned the Se-
curity Agreement on the reverse side hereof, and accepting the undersigned’s assignment of said Dealer —_—————
Security Agreement, the undersigned agrees that if Associates Discount Corporation repossesses the
motor vehicle described in said Security Agreement, that undersigned shall have the option upon By

Officlal Title
demand of Associates Discount Corporation to pay Associates Discount Corporation §
or to buy the motor vehicle from Associates Discount Corporation for the then unpaid balance in Address of Dealer
its then condition and lecation.

Note: I & corporation, signature must be in the name of corporation by officer having authority from board of directors to sign. If a parinership, by one of the partners.

Pennsylvania
D179W Rev. 3-568



